2015 Annual Program Projects
Department of Public Works

Annual Project Number and Name

PZ038 Curb and Gutter
PC707 City Wide Concrete Repairs
PZ038/PC707 Sub Total

PZ043 Curb Ramps
PZ043 Curb Ramps
PZ036 Concrete Street and Alley Repair Program
PF033 Unimproved Alley Program
PZ043 Curb Ramps Sub Total

PZ041 Street Rotomill and Overlay Program
PZ041 Street Rotomill and Overlay Program
PZ041 Street RotoMill Sub Total

PZ034 Bridge Programmed Maintenance/Replacement
PZ034 Bridge Programmed Maintenance/Replacement
PNO013 Bike-Ped Bridges Maintenance Program
PZ034 Bridge Maintenance Sub Total

Pz037 Traffic Signal Reconstruction/New Construction
PZ037 Traffic Signal Reconstruction/New Construction
Pz027 Signal System Federal Match (SHO/SHE/HES)
PZ037 Traffic Signal Recon Sub Total

PMO014 Median/Traffic Islands
Traffic Signal Loop Recon Sub Total

PZz045 Faded Signs
PZ045 Faded Sign Sub Total

P1008 Pavement Markings
P1008 Pavement Marking Sub Total

PZ726 Annual Sanitary Sewer Improvements
PC708 General Storm Drainage
Annual Improvements/General Storm Drainage Sub Total

PZ718 Critical San Sewer Replacement
PZ718 Critical Sanitary Sub Total

PZ776 2A Rotomill & Overlay Streets
PZ035 Bridge and Viaduct Emergency Repairs
Misc Program Sub Total

Total Combined Program

52177

Budgeted Amount

$1,923,000
$2,000,000
$3,923,000

$10,000,000
$2,500,000
$500,000
$250,000
$13,250,000

$6,797,300
$6,926,700
$13,724,000

$1,480,000
$1,480,000

$50,000
$3,010,000

$3,251,200

$3,251,800

$100,000
$6,603,000

$200,000
$200,000

$1,300,000
$1,300,000

$1,850,000
$1,850,000

$2,900,000
$3,000,000
$5,900,000

$1,000,000
$1,000,000

$4,500,000
$340,000
$4,840,000

$55,600,000

Fund Manager
Mill Levy James Potter
Annual James Potter
Mill Levy James Potter
Mill Levy James Potter
Annual James Potter
Annual Pat Kennedy
Mil-Levy Pat Kennedy
Annual Joe Cordts
Mill Levy Joe Cordts
Annual Joe Cordts
Annual Michael Finochio
Mill Levy Michael Finochio
Annual Michael Finochio
Annual Michael Finochio
Mill Levy Michael Finochio
Annual James Potter
Annual James Potter
Mill Levy James Potter
Annual Joe Cordts
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Analysis of 2015 Public Works Annual Program

Total Contracted Amount for 2015 | $ 27,676,807.43
Division of Small Business Goals applied to awarded contract amounts

SBE$$ 104,409.95
MWBE$$ 1,588,325.18
Total $ 1,692,735.12
Overall % of $$ Awarded to S/IW/MBE's 6%

52177



